

APRIL 28 - NATIONAL DAY OF MOURNING

WHEREAS each year, the National Day of Mourning is celebrated on April 28th;

AND WHEREAS this date marks the occasion when, as a nation, Canada officially marked its first National Day of Mourning for persons killed or injured in the workplace;

AND WHEREAS each year, Canada recognizes the National Day of Mourning as a day for employers and employees to remember those who have died, as well those have been injured or stricken by illness on the job;

BE IT RESOLVED THAT during this year's National Day of Mourning, and throughout the year by way of this proclamation, the Town of Inuvik will continue its commitment to recognize, support and promote worker safety.

NATASHA KULIKOWSKI MAYOR, TOWN OF INUVIK

atasha CC

April 28, 2020

DATE